
2024 Concordia University, St. Paul Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-14   Conf: 19-7   Home: 3-3   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 29-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Sharum (4), Totals (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-132), Sharum (39-44),
McCullough (31-37), Bowne (20-23), Dana (18-22), Wigern (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Monty, Alexis .486 51-51 175 56 85 22 2 2 40 117 .669 19 1 4 0 .536 1 1 22-27 49 78 8 .941
35 Sharum, Danni .366 49-49 145 21 53 8 0 7 44 82 .566 18 2 18 1 .435 3 0 2-2 137 15 6 .962
21 Heislen, Clara .359 51-51 153 39 55 10 1 3 35 76 .497 24 8 14 1 .468 1 2 12-15 96 3 1 .990
11 Scamehorn, Annalise .353 51-51 150 16 53 16 1 1 36 74 .493 10 3 7 1 .398 3 0 1-1 145 5 5 .968
2 Pelzer, Sydney .327 51-51 147 27 48 7 1 3 26 66 .449 20 3 18 1 .410 3 0 9-10 79 84 11 .937
6 Houston, Alexus .322 51-51 171 36 55 12 1 7 36 90 .526 8 0 14 2 .352 0 1 14-15 104 9 3 .974
18 Rosenthal, Riley .319 51-51 182 40 58 11 5 2 40 85 .467 6 0 25 0 .335 3 3 8-10 90 89 7 .962
46 Novak, Rachel .287 46-46 122 33 35 9 1 2 20 52 .426 8 1 24 0 .331 2 1 3-4 188 10 5 .975
17 Johnson, Avery .273 44-36 110 27 30 6 0 2 16 42 .382 13 0 15 0 .350 0 1 0-0 45 2 1 .979
1 Wigern, Makayla .250 27-8 4 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 4 3 .667
19 Turgeon, Tori .200 39-2 10 10 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 4-5 4 0 0 1.000
9 Dana, Bryleigh .186 27-20 59 13 11 0 0 0 9 11 .186 9 0 15 1 .290 1 1 0-0 63 5 2 .971
24 Medlo, Morgan .125 10-0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Bowne, Emmy .000 19-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 26 4 .886
Totals .339 51-51 1437 326 487 101 12 29 303 699 .486 135 18 157 7 .398 17 10 76-90 1010 355 61 .957
Opponents .283 51-51 1337 209 379 60 4 34 191 549 .411 126 15 187 5 .348 15 42 57-66 973 399 65 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 McCullough, Erica 3.30 24-7 37 29 24 3-0 4 197.0 226 114 93 66 136 32 2 23 .286 12 9 0 8 20
12 Bowne, Emmy 3.88 10-4 18 14 11 1-0 2 92.0 108 60 51 28 41 18 1 8 .292 8 3 0 1 14
1 Wigern, Makayla 4.55 3-3 9 8 3 0-0 0 47.2 45 35 31 32 10 10 1 3 .254 9 3 0 6 8
Totals 3.64 37-14 64 51 38 4 6 336.2 379 209 175 126 187 60 4 34 .283 29 15 0 15 42
Opponents 5.59 14-37 97 51 18 2 1 324.1 487 326 259 135 157 101 12 29 .339 22 18 0 17 10



2024 Concordia University, St. Paul Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Turgeon, Tori 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Heislen, Clara 100 96 3 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Avery 48 45 2 1 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
46 Novak, Rachel 203 188 10 5 .975 12 0 0 — 0 0
6 Houston, Alexus 116 104 9 3 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dana, Bryleigh 70 63 5 2 .971 1 18 4 .818 0 1
11 Scamehorn, Annalise 155 145 5 5 .968 8 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rosenthal, Riley 186 90 89 7 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sharum, Danni 158 137 15 6 .962 1 39 5 .886 4 0
44 Monty, Alexis 135 49 78 8 .941 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pelzer, Sydney 174 79 84 11 .937 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bowne, Emmy 35 5 26 4 .886 3 20 3 .870 0 0
10 McCullough, Erica 33 3 25 5 .848 2 31 6 .838 0 0
1 Wigern, Makayla 9 2 4 3 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Medlo, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1426 1010 355 61 .957 53 114 18 .864 4 1
Opponents 1437 973 399 65 .955 38 152 28 .844 8 0


